CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION

March 16, 2023

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE
Argo, Jennifer
Bouchard, Meghan
Dillard, Regina
Fincham, Toni
Harper, Anita
Henderson (King),
Ashley
Johns, Christy
Jones, Kyler
Oneal, Nancy
Prince, Daniel
Pryor, Tara
Roberts, Lisha
Rodriguez, Jose
Sanchez, Ill, Pablo
Stout, Kaleigh
Terrell, Amanda
Thibodeaux, Abbey
Welch, Allison

LOCATION POSITION
HMS Special Ed Teacher
IH Elementary Teacher
FR Special Ed Teacher
IH Elementary Teacher
FR Elementary Teacher
SF Intermediate Math
Teacher (5" Grade)
IH Kindergarten Teacher
CCMS Career Education Teacher
M Special Ed Teacher
HMS Math Teacher
M Elementary Teacher
FR Elementary Teacher
HMS Special Ed Teacher
HHS FCS Teacher
GA Media Arts Teacher
CR Elementary Teacher
MLK Special Ed Teacher
DTC Special Ed Teacher

CO-CURRICULAR

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation

Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Deceased
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement

EFFECTIVE DATE
6/30/2023
5/19/2023
6/1/2023
10/1/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023
3/15/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
2/11/2023
3/10/2023
2/24/2023
6/30/2023
3/1/2023

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSTION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE
C. TRANSFER
CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE FROM TO EFFECTIVE DATE

CO-CURRICULAR




Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action
March 16, 2023

D. EMPLOYMENT

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE
Askew, Nancy
Jenkins, Tawny

SUBSTITUTES

TEACHER (EMERGENCY)

Davidson, Brittany
Killebrew, Angela
Leigh, Taylor
Lile, Emma
Morris, Jada
Mullins, Melissa
Nicholas, Lucas
Noel, Samantha
Price, Esherica
Torain, T'Ebony
Torres, Eric
Westerfield, Erin

TEACHER (CERTIFIED) |

McGar, Christine
Scruggs, Catherine
Smith, Leigh Anne

CO-CURRICULAR

EMPLOYEE
Cavender, Esther

Giles, Jane

Self, Samantha

LOCATION POSTION EFFECTIVE DATE
CCHS English Teacher 2/13/2023
CCMS 8t Grade English / Writing Teacher 1/4/2023

LOCATION POSTION EFFECTIVE DATE
PE Part-time Primary Reading Tutor 2/7/2023
(ESSER Funds)

PE Part-time Reading 2/6/2023
Interventionist (ESSER Funded)

CCHS Head Volleyball Coach 2/7/2023

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS
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