CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION March 16, 2023

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER						
CERTIFIED						
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION		EFFECTIVE DATE		
Argo, Jennifer	HMS	Special Ed Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2023		
Bouchard, Meghan	IH	Elementary Teacher	Resignation	5/19/2023		
Dillard, Regina	FR	Special Ed Teacher	Resignation	6/1/2023		
Fincham, Toni	IH	Elementary Teacher	Retirement	10/1/2023		
Harper, Anita	FR	Elementary Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2023		
Henderson (King),	SF	Intermediate Math	Resignation	6/30/2023		
Ashley		Teacher (5 th Grade)				
Johns, Christy	IH	Kindergarten Teacher	Retirement	6/30/2023		
Jones, Kyler	CCMS	Career Education Teacher	Resignation	3/15/2023		
Oneal, Nancy	MI	Special Ed Teacher	Retirement	6/30/2023		
Prince, Daniel	HMS	Math Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2023		
Pryor, Tara	MI	Elementary Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2023		
Roberts, Lisha	FR	Elementary Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2023		
Rodriguez, Jose	HMS	Special Ed Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2023		
Sanchez, III, Pablo	HHS	FCS Teacher	Deceased	2/11/2023		
Stout, Kaleigh	GA	Media Arts Teacher	Resignation	3/10/2023		
Terrell, Amanda	CR	Elementary Teacher	Resignation	2/24/2023		
Thibodeaux, Abbey	MLK	Special Ed Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2023		
Welch, Allison	DTC	Special Ed Teacher	Retirement	3/1/2023		

CO-CURRICULAR

		B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE		
CERTIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATE
		C. TRANSFER		
CERTIFIED		C. TRANSFER		

CO-CURRICULAR

D. EMPLOYMENT						
CERTIFIED						
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	EFFECTIVE DATE			
Askew, Nancy	CCHS	English Teacher	2/13/2023			
Jenkins, Tawny	CCMS	8 th Grade English / Writing Teacher	1/4/2023			
SUBSTITUTES						
TEACHER (EMERGENCY)						
Davidson, Brittany						
Killebrew, Angela						
Leigh, Taylor						
Lile, Emma						
Morris, Jada						
Mullins, Melissa						
Nicholas, Lucas						
Noel, Samantha						
Price, Esherica						
Torain, T'Ebony						
Torres, Eric						
Westerfield, Erin						
TEACHER (CERTIFIED)						
McGar, Christine						
Scruggs, Catherine						
Smith, Leigh Anne						
CO-CURRICULAR						
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	EFFECTIVE DATE			
Cavender, Esther	PE	Part-time Primary Reading Tutor (ESSER Funds)	2/7/2023			
Giles, Jane	PE	Part-time Reading	2/6/2023			
		Interventionist (ESSER Funded)				
Self, Samantha	CCHS	Head Volleyball Coach	2/7/2023			

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS